

LFIR # 1931

1. Project Title	City of Anna Maria - Public Co	mfort Statio	n		
2. Senate Sponsor	Jim Boyd				
3. Date of Request	11/17/2023				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
restroom facilities ar	Public Comfort Station is to provious shower prior to and after use of ucted on City owned property in c	f the public	beach facilities	located in the City	their clothes, use of Anna Maria. The
-		artment of			
State Agency conta					
Type of Funding			Amount		
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay	1			250,000	
Total State Funds	Requested			250,000	
7. Total Project Cost f Type of Funding		nount	Percentage	ect)	
Total State Funds R	equested (from question #6)		250,000	50%	
Matching Funds					
Federal		0	0%		
State (excluding the		0	0%		
Local		250,000	50%		
Other			0	0%	
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2024-2025		500,000	100%	
8. Has this project pro	eviously received state funding	? No			
Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	Amount Recurring Nonrecurri	Λ	Specific propriation #	Vetoed	
9. Is future funding lil	•	No			
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amount per year.				
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that can be used	d in lieu of	state funding.		
Ad Valorem and or	TDC funds				
No	uesting this project received an amount of funds received and				19 pandemic?



LFIR # 1931

Status of Construction a. What is the current phase of the project?	
○ Planning	A
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	Yes
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	Summer 2024
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	Summer 2025
List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirec relationship between the owners of the facility and the enti	
City of Anna Maria.	

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	\$250,000 will address the essential construction and engineering aspects necessary for a durable and environmentally compliant facility. The funding will also help purchase the materials for the structure itself, which will be chosen for durability and resistance to the beach environment, including stainless steel fixtures, water-resistant partitions, and anti-corrosive finishes.	250,000
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	250,000

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The purpose of the Public Bath House is to provide visiting beachgoers with a facility to change their clothes, use restroom facilities and shower prior to and after use of the public beach facilities located in the City of Anna Maria. The facility will be constructed on City owned property in close proximity to the Gulf beaches.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



LFIR # 1931

Bathroom and sho	ower facilities for the visitor	s of to the Gu	ulf Beaches	
c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to	citizens by t	he appropriation project	?
Bathroom and sho	ower facilities will be provid	ed to the visi	tors of the Gulf Beaches	
d. Who is the targ	et population served by t	this project?	How many individuals a	re expected to be served?
Tourists, Day Visi	tors, Residents			
e. What is the exp be measured?	pected benefit or outcome	of this proj	ect? What is the method	ology by which this outcome will
Access by beach	goers and theatre patrons	to toilet facilit	ies.	
	•			n addition to its standard penalties
for failing to meet	deliverables or performa	ance measur	es provided for the cont	ract?
Withholding or rev	vocation of funding.			
15. Requester Contac	t Information			
a. First Name	LeAnne	Last Name	Addy	
b. Organization	City of Anna Maria			
c. E-mail Address	amclerk@cityofannamaria.com			
d. Phone Number	(941)705-0695	Ext.		
16. Recipient Contact	Information			
a. Organization	City of Anna Maria			
b. Municipality and	d County Manatee			
c. Organization Ty	pe			
□For Profit Entity				
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)			
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)			
☑Local Entity				
□University or Co	ollege			
□Other (please s	pecify)			
d. First Name	LeAnne	Last Name	Addy	
e. E-mail Address	amclerk@cityofannamaria	a.com		
f. Phone Number	(941)705-0695			
17. Lobbyist Contact I	Information			
a. Name	Robert M Blair			



LFIR # 1931

b. Firm Name	Corcoran Partners
c. E-mail Address	matt@corcoranpartners.com
d. Phone Number	(813)527-0172